

700 West Liberty Street | Louisville, KY 40203-1911 Phone: 502.540.6000 | LouisvilleMSD.org

October 18, 2024

Crystal Dennis
Permit Support Section
Surface Water Permits Branch
Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane 4th Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Morris Forman Water Quality Treatment Center KPDES Permit No. KY0022411

Dear Ms. Dennis:

In accordance with the provisions of the KPDES Permit referenced above, the monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and monthly Discharge (overflow) Reports for the reporting period September 1st through September 30th, 2024, are provided through NetDMR. The Morris Forman Water Quality Treatment Center (MFWQTC) did not meet permit for 30-day Fecal, 7-day Fecal, 30-day BOD, 7-day BOD, 30-day TSS, 7-day TSS, TSS and BOD percent removal reporting requirements.

MSD operates solids dewatering at both Hite Creek and Derek Guthrie WQTC's. Overall, this has reduced the solids loading to the Morris Forman plant. However, compromised solids handling equipment at Morris Forman continue to contribute to our effluent exceedances. Morris Forman currently has several process improvement projects in progress. The Dryer replacement project has been completed and is being commissioned, A Dissolved Air Flotation Thickening (DAFT) rehabilitation design is being finalized, demolition has begun to make way for the Thermal Hydrolysis Process (THP), and lastly due to Primary Sedimentation Project we have reduction plant flow and are utilizing the Secondary bypass channel for the work necessary to complete the improvements to the Primary Effluent channel for Sedimentation Basin 3 and 4 with installation of new valves and gates. The proposed time frame for completion is October 2024. The work is time sensitive and dry weather dependent. Batteries B and C have been shut down during the duration of the work. Battery A remain in service during this work. The plant capacity is limited to 110 MGD with the bypass channel being utilized during the duration of the work. Additional modification will be utilized that may allow additional capacity to be increased up to 140 MGD. Once all work is completed Batteries B and C will be opened and put back in service.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (502) 540-6765.

Sincerely

James Skinner

Treatment Facilities Manager

DMR Copy of Record

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the <a href="https://www.npde.com/npack-need-to-the-

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Morris Forman WQTC MSD

Facility:

MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD

Permittee:

Permit

Permit #:

KY0022411

Major:	Y	es		Pe	ermittee Ad	ddress:			V Liberty St ville, KY 40203			Facility Lo	cation:		4522 ALGONO LOUISVILLE, R		Y		
Permitte	d Feature: 00	01 xternal Outfall		Di	scharge:			001- 1 MUN	I ICIPAL DISCHARGE										
Report D	Dates & Status			,															
Monitori	ng Period: F	rom 09/01/24 to 09/30/24		DI	MR Due Da	ite:		10/28	3/24			Status:			NetDMR Valid	ated			
Conside	rations for Form Completion																		
G - INFLI	UENTE - SECONDARY EFFLUEN	T1 - FINAL EFFLUENT - Parameter 74055 -	- Use Se	ason	1 for summ	ner months	(May, Ju	ne, July, August	t, September, and Octobe	r) and Seas	on 2 for win	ter months (No	vember, Decem	ber, Janu	ary, February Mar	ch, and Ar	pril); ent	ter NODI=9 for the	Season not
Principa	I Executive Officer																		
First Nar	ne: Ja	ames A		Tit	tle:			Exec	utive Director			Telephone	: :		502-540-6000				
Last Nan	ne: P	arrott										,							
No Data	Indicator (NODI)			ļ															
Form NC																			
	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Sea	ason #	Param. NOD			Qua	ntity or Loading				Quality or Con-	centration			# of E	x. Frequency of Analys	sis Sample Type
Code	Name						Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2 Value 2	Units Q		alue 1 Qualifier	2 Value 2	Qualifier	3 Value 3	Units			
						Sample Permit Req.				= >=	2.3	NST MIN				19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily 01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB
00300	Oxygen, dissolved [DO]	1 - Effluent Gross	0			Value NODI					2.011	NOT WIIN				13 - Hig/L	0	01/01 - Daily	OK - OKAB
								42842.0	= 49363.0	26 - Ib/d			99.0		123.0	40/1		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
V	BOD E day 20 day C	E. Canandam/Dialogical Drasses Comm	mlata O			Sample Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG				= <=	30.0 MO AVG	= <=	45.0 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	2	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
X 00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Comp	ipiete 0			Value NODI										, ,		,	
						Sample		209986.0	= 244570.0	26 - lb/d		=	406.0	=	527.0	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG					Req Mon MO AV		Req Mon MX WK A			01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00310	505, 5-day, 20 deg. 0	G - Naw Gewage Illindent				Value NODI													
						Sample				=	6.0			=	7.0	12 - SU		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
00400	pH	1 - Effluent Gross	0			Permit Req.				>=	6.0 N	ИІМІМИ		<=	9.0 MAXIMUM	12 - SU	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
	•					Value NODI													
						Sample	=	102192.0	= 114586.0	26 - Ib/d		=	232.0	=	270.0	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
X 00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Comp	plete 0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A	V 26 - lb/d		<=	30.0 MO AVG	<=	45.0 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	2	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI													
						Sample	=	324406.0	= 742728.0	26 - lb/d		=	619.0	=	1501.0	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00530	Solids, total suspended	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A	V 26 - lb/d			Req Mon MO AV	G	Req Mon MX WK A	/ 19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI													
						Sample		4758.0	= 5284.0	26 - Ib/d		=	10.9	=	13.4	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	E - Secondary/Biological Process Comp	plete 0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A	V 26 - lb/d		<=	20.0 MO AVG	<=	30.0 MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI													
						Sample			= 7559.0	26 - lb/d		=	13.3	=		19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	G - Raw Sewage Influent	0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon MX WK A	V 26 - lb/d			Req Mon MO AV	G	Req Mon MX WK A\	/ 19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	CP - COMPOS
						Value NODI													
						Sample			= 72.93	03 - MGD								99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
50050	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment	plant E - Secondary/Biological Process Comp	plete 0			Permit Req.		Req Mon MO AVG	Req Mon DAILY M	∧ U3 - NIGD							0	99/99 - Continuous	CN - CONTIN
						Value NODI													
						Sample								<	0.016	19 - mg/L		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB

50060	Chlorine, total residual	1 - Effluent Gross	0	 Permit Req.							<=	0.019 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
				Value NODI												
				Sample				=	1	1347.0	=	6686.0	13 - #/100mL		01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
X 74055	Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross	1	 Permit Req.				<	=	200.0 30DA GEO	<=	400.0 7 DA GEO	13 - #/100mL	2	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
74 74000	, C			Value NODI												
				Sample		=	76.0						23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
X 81010	BOD, 5-day, percent removal	K - Percent Removal	0	 Permit Req.		>=	85.0 N	MIM ON					23 - %	1	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
201010	, ,,,			Value NODI												
				Sample		=	63.0						23 - %		01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
X 81011	Solids, suspended percent removal	K - Percent Removal	0	 Permit Req.		>=	85.0 N	MIM ON					23 - %	1	01/30 - Monthly	CA - CALCTD
201011				Value NODI												

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Field	Tumo	Description	Aaknawladga
Code	Name	Monitoring Location	Field	Type	Description	Acknowledge
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
81010	BOD, 5-day, percent removal	K - Percent Removal	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 1	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
00530	Solids, total suspended	E - Secondary/Biological Process Complete	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
74055	Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 2	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
74055	Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 3	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes
81011	Solids, suspended percent removal	K - Percent Removal	Quality or Concentration Sample Value 1	Soft	The provided sample value is outside the permit limit. Please verify that the value you have provided is correct.	Yes

Comments

Attachments

Name	Туре	Size
MFWQTCMOR09024.pdf	pdf	117863.0
MFWQTCSept24CoverLetter.pdf	pdf	58873.0
MorrisFormanSept2024Discharge.pdf	pdf	165617.0

Report Last Saved By

Morris Forman WQTC MSD

User: AJOP1117
Name: Amber Pauly

E-Mail: amber.pauly@louisvillemsd.org

Date/Time: 2024-10-17 11:01 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: SKINNER@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG

Name: James skinner

E-Mail: james.skinner@louisvillemsd.org

Date/Time: 2024-10-18 09:55 (Time Zone: -04:00)

DMR Copy of Record

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the <a href="https://www.npde.com/npation/npatio

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit					
Permit #:	KY0022411	Permittee:	Morris Forman WQTC MSD	Facility:	MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD
Major:	Yes	Permittee Address:	700 W Liberty St Louisville, KY 40203	Facility Location:	4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY LOUISVILLE, KY 40211
Permitted Feature:	001 External Outfall	Discharge:	001-Y BIOMONITORING/ONCE PER QUARTER		
Report Dates & Status					
Monitoring Period:	From 07/01/24 to 09/30/24	DMR Due Date:	10/28/24	Status:	NetDMR Validated
Considerations for Form Completic	on				
Principal Executive Officer					

Principal Executive Officer

No Data Indicator (NODI)

First Name: James A Title: Executive Director Telephone: 502-540-6000

Last Name: Parrott

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	Param. NOD	l .		Quantity or Loading	3			Quality or Co	oncentration			# of Ex.	Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1 Qualifier 2	Value 2 Units	Qualifier 1 Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample					=	348.0	=	348.0	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPOS
900	Hardness, total [as CaCO3]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPOS
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPOS
1025	Cadmium, dissolved [as Cd]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPOS
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
040	Copper, dissolved [as Cu]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.05	<	0.05	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
1049	Lead, dissolved [as Pb]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.05	<	0.05	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
090	Zinc, dissolved [as Zn]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPC
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.05	<	0.05	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
1094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
		. Lincoln Gross			Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
1113	Cadmium, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPOS
	,				Value NODI												
					Sample					=	0.091	=	0.091	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
1114	Lead, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
					Value NODI												
					Sample					<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
1119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L		01/90 - Quarterly	CP - COMPO
-					Value NODI												
					Sample							<	1.0	2F - tox acute		01/90 - Quarterly	G2 - GRAB-2
1406	Toxicity, final conc toxicity units	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.							<=	1.0 DAILY MX	2F - tox acute		01/90 - Quarterly	G2 - GRAB-2

Value NODI

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

Attachments

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

Morris Forman WQTC MSD

User: AJOP1117
Name: Amber Pauly

E-Mail: amber.pauly@louisvillemsd.org

Date/Time: 2024-10-17 10:43 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: SKINNER@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG

Name: James skinner

E-Mail: james.skinner@louisvillemsd.org
Date/Time: 2024-10-18 10:05 (Time Zone: -04:00)

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the non-business email address), confidential business information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit					
Permit #:	KY0022411	Permittee:	Morris Forman WQTC MSD	Facility:	MORRIS FORMAN WQTC MSD
Major:	Yes	Permittee Address:	700 W Liberty St Louisville, KY 40203	Facility Location:	4522 ALGONQUIN PKWY LOUISVILLE, KY 40211
Permitted Feature:	001 External Outfall	Discharge:	001-B SECONDARY BYPASS		
Report Dates & Status					
Monitoring Period:	From 09/01/24 to 09/30/24	DMR Due Date:	10/28/24	Status:	NetDMR Validated
Considerations for Form Completion					
MONITORING DURING PERIODS OF S	ECONDARY BYPASS IN ADDITION TO REGULAR MON	NITORING.1 - FINAL EFFLUENTF - SECO	NDARY BYPASS AFTER PRIMARYTREATMENT.		
Principal Executive Officer					
First Name:	James A	Title:	Executive Director	Telephone:	502-540-6000
Last Name:	Parrott				

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season # P	Param. NODI			Qua	antity or Load	ling				Quality or Cor	centration		# of Ex	. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2 Unit	s Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units		
					Sample							=	133.0	=	159.0	19 - mg/L	27/30 - 27 Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L ₀	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
000.0	202, 0 day, 20 dog. 0				Value NODI													
					Sample							=	244.0	=	284.0	19 - mg/L	27/30 - 27 Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
00010	505, 5 day, 25 deg. 5	1 Timary/Troilinary Troocss complete			Value NODI											Ů		
					Sample							=	249.0	=	259.0	19 - mg/L	27/30 - 27 Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00530	Solids, total suspended	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
00330	Solius, total suspended	1 - Ellidelit Gloss			Value NODI											0		
					Sample								153.0			19 - mg/L		CP - COMPOS
00530	Solids, total suspended	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L 0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
					Value NODI													
					Sample							=	12.6			19 - mg/L	27/30 - 27 Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L ₀	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
00010	Thin ogon, animonia total [ao 11]	1 Elitabili Groot			Value NODI											Ů		
					Sample							=	16.2	=	17.9	19 - mg/L	27/30 - 27 Per Month	CP - COMPOS
00610	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req.								Req Mon MO AV	3	Req Mon MX WK AV	19 - mg/L	WH/DS - When Discharging	CP - COMPOS
00010	ranogen, animonia total [as 14]	1 Timary/Troilinary Troocss complete			Value NODI											Ů		
					Sample	= 11.7	7	= 1:	5.6 03 - M0	GD							27/30 - 27 Per Month	CN - CONTIN
50050	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	F - Primary/Prelimary Process Complete	0		Permit Req.	Req	Mon MO AVG	R	eq Mon MX WK AV 03 - Mo	GD						0	WH/DS - When Discharging	CN - CONTIN
00000	1.5, conduit of the deciment plant	1 Timary/ Tollinary 1 Toocoo Complete			Value NODI													
					- aldo Hobi													

Submission Note

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

Attachments

No attachments.

Report Last Saved By

Morris Forman WQTC MSD

User: AJOP1117
Name: Amber Pauly

E-Mail: amber.pauly@louisvillemsd.org

Date/Time: 2024-10-17 10:43 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: SKINNER@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG

Name: James skinner

E-Mail: james.skinner@louisvillemsd.org

Date/Time: 2024-10-18 10:01 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Format: Month/Day/Year

Enter Start Date :

9/1/24

MORRIS

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY

MONTH OF

September-24

MORRIS FORMAN	WATER QUALITY TREATS	MENT CENTER	JEI	FERSON COUNTY, NENTOCKY	WONTHO	ОСР
KPDES PERMIT NO. KY002	22411	PLANT CAPACITY	120 MGD	RECEIVING STREAM-OHIO RIVER		

			Î	TEMP		pH		SETS		TSS		D.O.		5-DAY BOD																
	MARTE	WATER FLOW	10	(DEGF)		pri		(M/L)		(mg/L)		(mg/L)		(mg/L)										ACTIVE		СН	LORINATION		FINAL	
		illion Galions)	·	(DEOI)				(*****)								RET	URN SLUDGI			AE	RATION BASIN			Sludge	Primary	Chlorine	1	Fecal	EFFLUEN1	i
	Final Se													prim.		FLOW	TSS	TVSS	D.O	MLSS	MLVSS	SET	SVI	Wasted	Sludge	Dosage	Resid	Coliform	NH3-N	Pump.
DATE		ffluent Byp	nass	raw	final	raw final	l,	raw fina	ı n	aw final		final	aw	final	final	MG	g/L	g/L	mg/L	g/L	g/L			MG	MG	KLBS	mg/L	#/100 ml	mg/L	Hours
9/1/24	63.79	48.81	14.98	81	81	6.8	6.1	5.0	8.0	202	375	4.6	196	216	209	10.2	6.3	5.1	16.1	1.3	1.0	227	82	0.0	0.1	2.45	0.016	134000	4.3	0
9/2/24	50.27	47.65	2.62	78	78	6.8	6.3	5.5	0.6	152	134	6.2	133	146	105	5.4	5.0	4.0	24.4	1.0	0.8	215	95	0.0	0.2	1.51	0.016	20	9.9	0
9/3/24	52.87	47.53	5.34	76	76	7.0	6.4	6	0.8	328	264	5.1	216	163	107	11.3	7.4	6.5	17.0	0.9	8.0	270	115	0.4	0.3		0.016	414	18.4	0
9/4/24	52.57	46.56	6.01	79	79	6.4	6.3	10.0	3.0	616	200	5.6	695	312	26	11.1	4.9	4.2	8.7	1.0	0.9	247	85	0.4	0.3		0.016	400	18.7	U
9/5/24	52.97	47.77	5.20	80	80	6.5	6.2	7.5	0.5	616	247	5.0	690	315	107	11.0	7.5	6.5	3.2	1.9	1.6	253	71	0.5	0.2		0.016	640	18.1	0
9/6/24	71.06	48.44	22.62	78	78	6.5	6.3	15.0	2.5	888	244	3.0	1170	483	246	11.3	14.2	12.6	4.8	4.2	3.6	243	59	0.2	0.2		0.016	923	17.2	0
9/7/24	53.92	49.23	4.69	76	76	6.6	6.2	10.0	9.0	360	308	3.8	342		132	11.4	15.7	14.1	5.4	3.0	2.7	210	70	0.0	0.1		0.016	2500	4.0	٥
9/8/24	47.77	46.04	1.73	73	73	6.9	6.3	8.0	2.5	353	206	5.4	437	254	70	11.3	14.5	12.5	9.0	3.0	2.6	267	39	0.0	0.1	l l	0.016	65	6.5 13.4	٥
9/9/24	48.93	47.51	1.42	73	73	7.0	6.3	4.3	0.6	196	168	5.9	313		96	10.8	13.3	11.8	7.6	6.6	5.9	253	65	0.4	0.3		0.016	600	19.1	٥
9/10/24	48.66	46.74	1.92	75	75	6.8	6.5	9.0	7.0	474	246	4.7	445		115	10.7	16.5	14.2	5.7	4.2	3.4	250	60	0.5	0.3		0.016	817	19.6	٥
9/11/24	47.48	45.99	1.49	78	78	6.6	6.4	12.0	10.0	396	296	3.2	442		153	10.6	15.2	13.3	5.0	2.7	2.4	250	91	0.6	0.3		0.016	420	18.1	n
9/12/24	49.63	47.84	1.79	77	77	6.5	6.2	10.0	11.0	527	292	3.4	571		146	10.7	14.9	12.7	5.6	3.1	2.5	247	80 75	0.4	0.3		0.016	60000	13.1	0
9/13/24	109.57	49.63	59.94	72	72	6.8	6.1	8.0	11.0	450	390	3.0	402	1	165	10.6	17.6	15.1	9.0	3.3	2.8	250 230	75	0.0	0.2		0.016	1420	4.6	0
9/14/24	89.94	49.05	40.89	76	76	7.1	6.4	4.0	1.9	372	163	4.5	198		102	11.0	15.2	13.1	17.4	3.2	2.5	230	75	0.0	0.1		0.016	480	7.4	0
9/15/24	75.68	48.73	26.95	75	75	6.8	6.5	3.5	0.9	412	136	5.5	247		124	10.9	15.7 13.0	13.1 10.7	14.5	4.6	3.9	339	75	0.5	0.1		0.016	400	13.9	0
9/16/24	62.37	48.84	13.53	77	77	7.0	6.1	10.0	1.0	6140	172	3.8	429		111	10.6	9.2	7.6	4.2 2.0	3.4	2.9	257	75	0.5	0.2		0.016	2370	18.3	0
9/17/24	54.92	48.53	6.39	76	76	6.7	6.3	10.0	1.8	2300	216	5.4	784		125 112	10.5 10.2	18.6	16.1	2.6	4.0	3.4	277	70	0.7	0.2		0.016	2700	17.8	0
9/18/24	50.69	46.52	4.17	78	78	6.7	6.4	10.0	3.0	460	178	4.4 4.0	622 660		221	10.2	17.0	14.6	0.9	3.4	2.8	243	72	0.5	0.3	1.54	0.016	3700	19.0	0
9/19/24	50.45	46.63	3.82	79	79	6.6	6.1	10.0	9.0	488	340 267	3.9	609		210	10.4	18.1	15.8	1.8	3.4	2.7	230	68	0.3	0.3	1.57	0.016	4530	18.8	0
9/20/24	51.22	47.07	4.15	79	79	6.6	6	13.0	7.5 24.0	377	505	3.9	340		208	10.9	16.4	14.4	1.8	3.9	3.1	263	68	0.0	0.2	1.62	0.016	15600	10.2	0
9/21/24	47.86	45.68	2.18	79	79	6.9	6.1	8.5 8.0	10.0	328 192	372	5.1	268		167	10.9	12.2	10.5	9.4	2.8	2.5	253	89	0.0	0.2	1.97	0.016	800	6.2	0
9/22/24	51.46	46.55	4.91	79	79 77	6.7 6.6	6.1	15.0	7.5	256	304	5.7	454		173	10.2	13.2	11.1	17.4	2.9	2.0	250	88	0.6	0.2	2.21	0.016	148	13.8	0
9/23/24	63.87	48.30	15.57	77	77	6.6	6.3	8.0	6.0	436	312	3.3	259		147	10.4	12.1	10.5	17.4	3.0	2.7	353	118	0.7	0.3	2.68	0.016	60000	11.7	0
9/24/24	105.82	48.66	57.16	77 77	77	6.7	6.4	8.0	2.5	337	170	6.1	325		95	11.5	10.1	9.0	21.1	2.8	2.4	230	83	0.7	0.3	1.57	0.016	9270	11.8	0
9/25/24	55.85	54.78	1.07	76	76	6.5	6.3	7.0	0.2	457	96	3.3	495		92	19.4	14.2	11.9	11.2	3.0	2.5	227	75	0.7	0.3	1.59	0.016	14000	14.2	0
9/26/24	93.19	93.19	0.00	74	74	7.2	6.0	2.5	0.5	106	133	2.3	118		69	21.4	14.0	12.0	12.3	2.4	2.0	102	32	0.5	0.2	2.16	0.016	60000	5.6	0
9/27/24	105.87 118.37	104.42	3.75	72	72	7.4	6.7	1.5	0.2	71	80	6.1	99	64	50	22.4	15.2	12.9	15.7	2.3	1.9	97	36	0.0	0.1	2.10	0.016	10800	2.0	0
9/28/24	118.37	114.62 112.94	0.00	71	71	7.3	7	1.0	0.1	97	72	9.4	61	47	29	22.0	12.4	10.1	19.3	1.9	1.6	73	32	0.0	0.1	1.89	0.016	124	3.0	0
9/29/24	98.47	98.47	0.00	73	73	7.3	7	3.2	0.1	168	60	8.4	149	96	28	21.8	11.5	9.6	17.4	2.3	1.9	177	26	0.2	0.1	1.29	0.016	108	5.7	0
9/30/24 SUM	2038.5	1722.7	315.7	-,-		7.5										371.8								0.4	0.1	0.997				0.0
Average	67.9	57.4	11.7	76.4	76.4	6.8	6.3	7.8	4.8	619	232	4.8	406	23	3 125	12.4	13.0	11.2	10.3	2.9	2.5	234	71.3	0.3	0.2	1.8	0.016	1347	12.1	
Average	0,.8	36.737																												

SEWER CONNECTIONS

148716 TIMES 4 = 148537

594864 SEWER POPULATION

IND. WASTER POPULATION EQ

CUSTOMERS FLOW 52266 757307 BOD

TSS

1074179

Month of Sep-24 Average Flow Filmery Secondary Secondary Settery B Battery C Battery Secondary Secondary Secondary Settery B Battery Secondary Secondary Secondary Secondary Settery B Battery Secondary Sec MORRIS FORMAN WASTEWATER TI JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY

77 00.8 20.8 50.9 50 10.9	36161 38.8 369 06.4	Weir 47516 Settlin 1764	.gvA .gvA
8.02 ±099	36161 3 8.9	Weir C 47516	.gvA
pp 00'8	002 00:0	NO. 1191133	
	300 000	1 Lengtl 1430	ıiəW
60'Z		me (M	ηολ
E701 00.0	0.00 69200	ace Ar€ 38500	ung
0.8	2.00	s in Se	Tank
89.7	'E 961/	.98e Flc 67	19vA
	0.8	0.8 00.9	0.8 00.S 92 ni s

A Battery B Battery B Battery C AERATION TANKS

04.46 £6.05 88.2 H) 9miT noitneited .3vA Volume (Gallons) 420000024 (anoline) Volume (Gallons) 48.34 76.3 1.80

CHLORINE CONTACT CHAMBERS

avg. Detent 0.75 Volume (G: 2340000 Contact Ch 2.0

Bemarks: BY-PASS REPORTS (See Attached)

DISCHARGE-

WATERS



KPDES #	Facility	ility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stre		am of Treatment Center	Region	
KY0022411	ID MSD0278	MORRIS FORMAN		C	DHIO RIVER	NA
Facility Type	Facility ID	Facility Address	If Pump Station, Nam	e of Pump Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SMHSewer Manhole	01793	9 MUIRFIELD PL	MORRIS FOR	MAN	MIDDLE FORK BEARGRAS	S GROUND
Activity Code / Description : DISREV: RAIN EVENT	WO # Ref No 3853855	<u>Initiated</u> <u>Initiated By</u> <u>Assigned To</u> 09/28/2024 DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME		vent Date 9/29/2024 Problem LACK OF		<u>Completed</u> <u>Condition</u> 9/29/24 10:30

APPROVED

DESIGN

STORM

SYSTEM

CAPACITY

RY

MAIN

AM

Discharge Reporting:

37,150 GAL
LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

Notifications:

DISCHARGE

9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV
9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION

SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND

MAIN



SMHSewer Manhole

Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream Facility Address** Discharge to

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Result Completed Condition **Initiated** 09/28/24 06:38 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853860 09/28/2024 DAVIS BROWNAYO II DOCUMENTE 02/25/2011 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE-PM

MORRIS FORMAN

DISCHARGE D SYSTEM

4309 PRUITT CT

Discharge Reporting:

08426

<u> </u>	
Discharge Amount:	6,080 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



KPDES#

Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411 **Facility Type** Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address GROUND** SMHSewer Manhole 08429 4335 PRUITT CT MORRIS FORMAN **BUECHEL BRANCH**

Problem LACK OF Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Result Completed Condition 09/28/24 06:38 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853862 09/28/2024 DAVIS BROWNAYO II DOCUMENTE 04/22/2021 UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-PM

Discharge Reporting:

gg.	
Discharge Amount:	9,120 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK

GROUND

MAIN



SMHSewer Manhole

KPDES # Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Result Completed Condition **Initiated** 09/28/24 06:38 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853857 09/28/2024 DAVIS BROWNAYO II DOCUMENTE 06/22/2011 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED

MORRIS FORMAN

D DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE- PM

4341 PRUITT CT

Discharge Reporting:

08430

Discharge Amount:	152,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



KPDES# **Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type	Facility ID		Facility Addre	ess	If Pump Station, N	Name of Pump	Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SMHSewer Manhole	08935-SM		1001 BRECK	ENRIDGE LN	MORRIS F	ORMAN		MIDDLE FORK BEARGI	RASS STREAM
Activity Code / Description	WO# Ref No	<u>Initiated</u>	Initiated By	Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	Problem	Result	Completed Condition

: DISREV: RAIN EVENT DOCUMENTE LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 09/29/24 06:30 3853683 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNMCQUEEN 11/29/2001 DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

Discharge Reporting

Discharge Reporting.	
Discharge Amount:	4,700,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERGROUND, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM.
Control Zone:	CONTROL ZONE WAS NOT ESTABLISHED DUE TO THE SIZE OF THE CREEK AND DIFFICULTY ACCESSING DISCHARGE AREAS.
Impact:	NONE OBSERVED OVERFLOW NOTIFICATION RECEIVED FROM REMOTE DISCHARGE ALARM.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS TO AVOID DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	I
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address**

SMHSewer Manhole 16649 1726 FRASER DR MORRIS FORMAN SOUTH FORK BEARGRASS CREEK DITCH Ref No

Activity Code / Description WO # **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Result Completed Condition 09/29/24 01:15 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853751 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNMCQUEEN DOCUMENTE 01/24/2002 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

MAIN

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	1,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERGROUND, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM.
Control Zone:	CONTROL ZONE WAS NOT ESTABLISHED DUE TO THE SIZE OF THE CREEK AND DIFFICULTY ACCESSING DISCHARGE AREAS.
Impact:	NONE OBSERVED OVERFLOW NOTIFICATION RECEIVED FROM REMOTE DISCHARGE ALARM.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS TO AVOID DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV
9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to SMHSewer Manhole 27008 1044 ALTA VISTA RD MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS **GROUND**

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853690 09/27/2024 DOCUMENTE 07/01/2003 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/29/24 09:10 DISCHARGE RY D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-

AM

Discharge Reporting:

69,975 GAL
LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
WO#3853952
PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
.A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address** SMHSewer Manhole 27012 2408 GRAY FOX RD MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS **STREAM**

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result LACK OF : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3852947 09/24/2024 DOCUMENTE 03/09/2019 **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/25/24 06:00 DISCHARGE

RY D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	15,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
Control Zone:	CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE DISCHARGING FROM A HOLE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MANHOLE.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/25/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	I
9/25/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



Facility Type	Facility ID		Facility Address	If Pump Station, Name	of Pump Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SMHSewer Manhole	28249		3500 ST EDWARDS DR	MORRIS FORM	IAN	CHENOWETH RUN	DITCH
	WO # Ref No 3853688	Initiated 09/27/2024	Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNBAILEY		vent Date Proble		Completed Condition 09/29/24 04:05
DISCHARGE				D	SYST	FM DISCHARGE-	AM

Discharge Reporting:

<u> </u>	
Discharge Amount:	64,625 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853948
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

Region

MAIN

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center



KPDES#

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411 **Facility Type** Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address CHENOWETH RUN** SMHSewer Manhole 28250 3506 CHARLANE PKY MORRIS FORMAN DITCH

Water Quality Treatement Center

Problem LACK OF Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Result Completed Condition 09/29/24 04:00 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853687 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNBAILEY DOCUMENTE 01/03/2005 UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

Discharge Reporting:

Facility

Diodrial go Hoporalig.	
Discharge Amount:	64,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853947
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

Notifications:

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

11:07:51 AM 10/16/2024 Page 10 of 22



KPDES # Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region ID

KY0022411 MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA

Facility TypeFacility IDFacility AddressIf Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:Receiving StreamDischarge toSMHSewer Manhole283363620CHARLANE PKYMORRIS FORMANCHENOWETH RUNDITCH

Problem LACK OF Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Result Completed Condition : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853790 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNBAILEY DOCUMENTE 08/30/2005 UNAUTHORIZED 09/29/24 04:15 DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM MAIN

Discharge Reporting:

53,175 GAL
LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
WO#3853950
PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



KPDES# **Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type	Facility ID		Facility Addre	ess	If Pump Station, N	lame of Pump \$	Station:	Receiving Stream	Disch	arge to
SMHSewer Manhole	28340		3620 CHARL	ANE PKY	MORRIS F	ORMAN		CHENOWETH RUN	GF	ROUND
Activity Code / Description WO : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 385.	# Ref No 3703	Initiated 09/27/2024	Initiated By DAVIS BROW	Assigned To	Disch Status DOCUMENTE	Event Date 01/03/2005	Problem LACK OF	Result UNAUTHORIZED	Completed 09/29/24 04:1	Condition

: DISREV: RAIN EVENT DOCUMENTE 01/03/2005 LACK OF UNAUTHORIZED 3853703 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNBAILEY DISCHARGE D **SYSTEM** DISCHARGE-AM

Discharge Reporting:

gg.	
Discharge Amount:	116,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853949
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



Facility Type	Facility ID		Facility Address	If Pump Station, Name of	Pump Station:	Receiving Stream	Discharge to
SMHSewer Manhole	28451		3406 CHARLANE PKY	MORRIS FORMAN		CHENOWETH RUN	GROUND
Activity Code / Description : DISREV: RAIN EVENT DISCHARGE	WO # Ref No 3853686	Initiated 09/27/2024	Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNBAILEY	Disch Status DOCUMENTE D 10/28	<u>Problem</u> /2015 LACK OF SYSTEM	<u>Result</u> UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE-	Completed Condition 09/29/24 03:49 AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	64,500 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853946
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

CHENOWETH RUN

DITCH

MAIN



KPDES#

SMHSewer Manhole

Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411 **Facility Type** Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address**

MORRIS FORMAN

Problem LACK OF Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** Result Completed Condition 09/29/24 03:45 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853685 09/27/2024 DAVIS BROWNBAILEY DOCUMENTE 11/30/2019 UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE

D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

3402 CHARLANE PKY

Discharge Reporting:

28452

Diodital go Hoporting.	
Discharge Amount:	129,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853945
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

MAIN



KPDES# **Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center** Region MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411 **Facility Type** Facility ID **Facility Address** If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to

SMHSewer Manhole	28453	3402 C	HARLANE PKY	MORRIS FORMAN		CHENOWETH RUN		I DITCH
Activity Code / Description	WO # Ref No	Initiated Initiated	By Assigned To	Disch Status	Event Date	Problem	Result	Completed Condition
: DISREV: RAIN EVENT	3853684	09/27/2024 DAVIS I	ROWNBAILEY	DOCUMENTE	10/28/2015	LACK OF	UNAUTHORIZED	09/29/24 03:45
DICCHARCE				D		CVCTEM	DISCLIADOR	A B 4

DISCHARGE SYSTEM DISCHARGE-

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	129,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853944
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH DOOR HANGERS AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

Notifications:

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

10/16/2024 Page 15 of 22 11:07:51 AM



KPDES # Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region ID

KY0022411 MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMHSewer Manhole 40559 1012 ALTA CIR MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS STREAM

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853692 09/27/2024 DOCUMENTE 01/26/2012 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/29/24 09:35 DISCHARGE RY D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-AM

MAIN

Discharge Reporting:

280,000 GAL
LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
RESET SHIFTED MANHOLE LID. MAGNITUDE OF STORM RESULTED IN NO DEBRIS REMAINING.
PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



KPDES # Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMHSewer Manhole 45796 1011 ALTA CIR MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS DITCH

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853694 09/27/2024 DOCUMENTE 05/10/2014 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/29/24 09:14

DISCHARGE RY D SYSTEM DISCHARGE- AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	348,750 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853954
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/WATER DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream Facility Address** Discharge to SMHSewer Manhole 46623 4801 CASSIA CT MORRIS FORMAN MUDDY FORK BEARGRASS **STREAM**

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition **Initiated** Result 09/29/24 11:04 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853856 09/28/2024 DOCUMENTE 02/24/2022 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-RY AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	147,400 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853956.
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV
9/28/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream** Discharge to **Facility Address** SMHSewer Manhole 47582 201 BULLITT LN MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS **STREAM**

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853791 09/27/2024 DOCUMENTE 12/05/2011 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/29/24 09:55 DISCHARGE

D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-RY AM

Discharge Reporting:

295,000 GAL
LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
WO#3853955
PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

Notifications:

9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	I
9/28/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

11:07:51 AM 10/16/2024 Page 19 of 22



KPDES # Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center Region

KY0022411 MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA

Facility Type Facility ID Facility Address If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: Receiving Stream Discharge to

SMHSewer Manhole 47583 202 OXMOOR LN MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS STREAM

Initiated By Assigned To DAVIS BROWNMONTGOME Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result 09/29/24 10:03 : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3853693 09/27/2024 DOCUMENTE 02/06/2008 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-RY AM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	208,875 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	WO#3853953
Control Zone:	PLACED CAUTION TAPE, TEMPORARY DISCHARGE SIGNS, AND BARRICADE PLACED AROUND THE IMPACTED AREA.
Impact:	SEWAGE/DEBRIS/SOLIDS/PERSONAL HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOUND AROUND MANHOLE.
Repair:	A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV
9/27/24 1:00 PM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION



Facility Water Quality Treatement Center Receiving Stream of Treatment Center KPDES# Region

MSD0278 MORRIS FORMAN OHIO RIVER NA KY0022411

Facility Type Facility ID If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station: **Receiving Stream Facility Address** Discharge to SMHSewer Manhole IS021A-SI 1201 OLD CANNONS LN MORRIS FORMAN MIDDLE FORK BEARGRASS **STREAM**

Activity Code / Description WO # Ref No **Initiated** Initiated By **Assigned To Disch Status Event Date** <u>Problem</u> Completed Condition Result : DISREV: RAIN EVENT 3852943 09/24/2024 DAVIS BROWN DOCUMENTE 08/01/1969 LACK OF **UNAUTHORIZED** 09/24/24 09:45 DISCHARGE D SYSTEM DISCHARGE-PM

Discharge Reporting:

zicona. go itoporanig.	
Discharge Amount:	200,000 GAL
Cause:	LACK OF SYSTEM CAPACITY HEAVY RAIN.
Clean Up:	NO CLEAN UP PERFORMED – PIPE DISCHARGING UNDERGROUND, DIRECTLY INTO STREAM.
Control Zone:	NO CONTROL ZONE WAS SET- UNDERGROUND PIPE DISCHARGING DIRECTLY INTO STREAM.
Impact:	NONE OBSERVED OVERFLOW NOTIFICATION RECEIVED FROM REMOTE DISCHARGE ALARM.
Repair:	LOCATION INCLUDED IN IOAP.A SOLUTION FOR THIS LOCATION IS INCLUDED IN THE INTEGRATED OVERFLOW ABATEMENT PLAN.
Public Notification:	PUBLIC NOTIFIED THROUGH PERMANENT OVERFLOW SIGNS POSTED ALONG THE CREEK AND TEMPORARY SIGNS AT DISCHARGE SITE TO AVOID CONTACT WITH DISCHARGED CONTENT.

9/25/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV
9/25/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION



KPDES #	Facility ID	Water Quality Treatement Center				Rece	iving Stream	er Region	
KY0022411	MSD0278		MORRIS	FORMAN			OHI	O RIVER	NA
Facility Type SPLSewer Treatment Plant	Facility ID MSD0278	Facility Address 4522 ALGONQUIN PKY		If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:			Receiving Stream OHIO RIVER	Discharge to STREAM	
SPLSewer Treatment Plant	M2D0219		4522 ALGOI	NQUIN PK I	WORKIS FO	JKIVIAN		ONIO RIVER	STREAM
Activity Code / Description : DISDW: DRY WEATHER DISCHARGE	WO # Ref No 3846235	<u>Initiated</u> 09/02/2024	Initiated By BOBO	Assigned To BOBO	<u>Disch Status</u> REPAIRED - ISSUE RESOLVED	Event Date 09/02/2024	<u>Problem</u> BYPASS AT WQTC	Result UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE- WATERS	Completed Condition 09/02/24 07:00 PM

Discharge Reporting:

Discharge Amount:	25,000,000 GAL
Cause:	WATER MAIN BREAK ON CITY WATER LINE IN PARKING LOT, CAN NOT RUN DECLOR PUMPS, WATER HAS BEEN DISINFECTED.
Clean Up:	NA- PIPE DISCHARGE SUBMERGED.
Control Zone:	BARRICADES, TAPE.
Impact:	NA- PIPE DISCHARGE SUBMERGED.
Repair:	WORKING ON REPAIRING WATER LEAK.
Public Notification:	NA PRIVATE PROPERTY, PERMANENT SIGN.

Notifications:

9/3/24 1:00 AM	DISNOT	EMAIL NOTIFICATION OF UNAUTHORIZED DISCHARGE SENT TO:DISCHARGENOTICES@LOUISVILLEMSD.ORG, SAYRE.DENNIS@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV	
9/3/24 1:00 AM	DISSNO	WAITING TO COMPLETE THE DISCHARGE INFORMATION	

Total Facilities Printed: 22

Total Work Orders Printed: 24

10/16/2024 Page 22 of 22 11:07:51 AM